
 

TEAM SWEDEN 
Finnkampen in Tranås, Sweden,  

during August 22-25 2019 
TEAM 17   

 

 

Date Time Activity Venue 
p 

Thu. Aug 22  Bus to Tranås, see travel list Airport 
 ~12.30 Assembly with lunch Hotel 
  Team meeting  Hotel 
 14.45 Bus to arena 
 16.00-17.30 Ice practice  Stiga Arena 
 18.30 Bus to hotel 
 18.40 Dinner  Hotel 
 19.15 Team meeting  Hotel 
 21.30 Evening snack   Hotel 
 

Fri. Aug 23 08.00 Breakfast  Hotel 
 08.45 Bus to arena 
 09.45-10.15 Ice practice  Stiga Arena 
 11.00 Bus to hotel 
 11.10 Lunch  Hotel 
 15.00 Pre game meal  Hotel 
 15.50 Bus to arena 
 18.00 GAME  SWE – FIN Stiga Arena 
 ~21.00 Bus to hotel 
 ~21.00 Dinner   Hotel 
 

Sat. Aug 24 07.00 Breakfast  Hotel 
 08.00 Bus to arena 
 09.00-09.30 Ice practice  Stiga Arena 
 10.15 Bus to hotel 
 10.30 Lunch  Hotel 
 12.30 Pre game meal  Hotel 
 12.50 Bus to arena 
 15.00 GAME  FIN – SWE Stiga Arena 
 ~18.00 Bus to hotel 
 ~18.00 Dinner   Hotel 
 21.30 Evening snack  Hotel 
 

Sun. Aug 25 09.00 Brunch with pasta Hotel 
 12.00 GAME  SWE – FIN Stiga Arena 
 ~15.00 Lunch   Hotel 
 ~15.30 Bus to Stockholm (approx. 4 h) 
  Home journeys 

Team leaders 
 
Team Manager  Eriksson Daniel 
Head Coach  Eriksén Anders  
Assistant Coach   Hävelid Niclas  
Goalie Coach   Alm Viktor  
Video Coach  Vieweg Matheus  
Physiotherapist   Ohlsson Erik  
Equipment Manager  Sahlins Peter   


